

		Actuals/Omani Rial/Unaudited	
Statement of financial position, Order of liquidity	Consolidated 30/06/2025	Consolidated 30/06/2024	Consolidated 31/12/2024
STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION			
CONSOLIDATED AND SEPARATE			
ASSETS			
Cash and bank balances at central banks	284,914,000	365,574,000	302,512,000
Due from banks and other money market placements	366,777,000	288,657,000	372,364,000
Loans and advances	3,683,407,000	3,423,313,000	3,574,041,000
Islamic financing receivables	384,197,000	297,471,000	352,106,000
Investment securities	593,660,000	447,811,000	473,393,000
Property, plant and equipment	57,469,000	57,413,000	57,711,000
Right-of-use assets	2,419,000	2,097,000	1,756,000
Other assets	127,213,000	75,349,000	108,662,000
Total assets	5,500,056,000	4,957,685,000	5,242,545,000
EQUITY AND LIABILITIES			
EQUITY			
Share Capital	162,595,000	162,595,000	162,595,000
Share premium	34,465,000	34,465,000	34,465,000
Legal reserve	54,198,000	54,198,000	54,198,000
Investments fair valuation reserve	3,564,000	(2,114,000)	(3,393,000)
Impairment reserve	15,877,000	10,912,000	14,822,000
Retained earnings (accumulated Losses)	289,700,000	258,608,000	280,437,000
Total equity attributable to the equity holders of the Bank	560,399,000	518,664,000	543,124,000
Perpetual tier1 capital securities	225,037,000	167,133,000	225,037,000
Total equity	785,436,000	685,797,000	768,161,000
LIABILITIES			
Due to banks	329,978,000	161,439,000	192,938,000
Deposits from customers (conventional)	3,876,302,000	3,682,224,000	3,793,176,000
Islamic customers deposit	328,541,000	308,686,000	335,347,000
Current tax liabilities	17,298,000	16,625,000	19,123,000
Deferred tax liabilities	3,992,000	776,000	2,169,000
Other liabilities	158,509,000	102,138,000	131,631,000
Total liabilities	4,714,620,000	4,271,888,000	4,474,384,000
Total equity and liabilities	5,500,056,000	4,957,685,000	5,242,545,000
Number of shares outstanding	1625946000	1625946000	1625946000
Net assets per share	0.483	0.422	0.472
Contingent and commitments	442,176,000	431,272,000	453,020,000

		Actuals/Omani Rial/Unaudited	
Subclassifications of assets, liabilities and equities - Order of Liquidity	Consolidated 30/06/2025	Consolidated 30/06/2024	Consolidated 31/12/2024
SUBCLASSIFICATIONS OF ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND EQUITIES			
CONSOLIDATED AND SEPARATE			
ASSETS			
CASH AND BALANCES WITH CENTRAL BANK			
Cash on hand	36,542,000	44,376,000	34,799,000
BALANCES WITH CENTRAL BANK			
Current account with Central bank	500,000	500,000	500,000
Other deposits with central bank	247,872,000	320,698,000	267,213,000
Gross cash and bank balances	284,914,000	365,574,000	302,512,000
Net Cash and balances with central bank	284,914,000	365,574,000	302,512,000
DUE FROM BANKS AND OTHER MONEY MARKET PLACEMENTS			
AT AMORTISED COST / FVOCI			
Loans and advances to banks	38,057,000	18,287,000	26,757,000
Nostro/demand balances	19,806,000	46,746,000	23,315,000
Placements with banks	309,164,000	223,691,000	322,398,000
Total At Amortised cost / FVOCI	367,027,000	288,724,000	372,470,000
AT FVTPL			
Total due from banks and other money market placements	367,027,000	288,724,000	372,470,000
Allowance for expected credit losses	250,000	67,000	106,000
Net due from banks and other money market placements	366,777,000	288,657,000	372,364,000
INVESTMENT ACCOUNTED FOR USING EQUITY METHOD			
PROPERTY, PLANT AND EQUIPMENT			
Land	0	0	
Buildings	44,465,000	45,448,000	44,952,000
Motor vehicles	82,000	120,000	101,000
Furniture and equipment	10,477,000	8,661,000	10,542,000
Computer equipment	0	0	0
Leasehold improvements	987,000	1,291,000	1,066,000
Office equipment	0	0	0
Capital Work in Progress	1,458,000	1,893,000	1,050,000
Others	0	0	
Total property, plant and equipment	57,469,000	57,413,000	57,711,000
INTANGIBLE ASSETS			
OTHER ASSETS			
Acceptances	101,319,000	48,765,000	79,846,000
Accured interest	0	0	0
Prepayments	5,438,000	2,706,000	2,367,000
Collateral possessed not sold	155,000	64,000	151,000
Others	20,301,000	23,814,000	26,298,000
Total other assets	127,213,000	75,349,000	108,662,000
LIABILITIES			
DUE TO BANKS			

INTERIM CONDENSED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS WERE APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS ON
28 Jul 2025

Inter-bank Borrowings	285,138,000	145,548,000	178,540,000
Vostro And Other Balances	44,840,000	15,891,000	14,398,000
Total due to banks	329,978,000	161,439,000	192,938,000
DEPOSITS FROM CUSTOMERS - CONVENTIONAL			
Term deposits	1,750,887,000	1,787,761,000	1,803,312,000
Saving deposits	581,470,000	578,762,000	550,391,000
Current deposits	1,512,733,000	1,223,677,000	1,346,672,000
Margin deposits	31,212,000	92,024,000	92,801,000
Total deposits from customers - conventional	3,876,302,000	3,682,224,000	3,793,176,000
DEPOSITS FROM CUSTOMERS - ISLAMIC			
Term deposits	232,624,000	218,762,000	240,705,000
Saving deposits	9,843,000	9,191,000	7,973,000
Current deposits	85,921,000	80,298,000	86,468,000
Margin deposits	153,000	435,000	201,000
Total deposits with customers - islamic	328,541,000	308,686,000	335,347,000
OTHER LIABILITIES			
Acceptances	101,425,000	48,765,000	80,066,000
Accrued interest payable	0	0	0
Lease liabilities	1,461,000	1,309,000	1,083,081
Staff benefits	0	0	0
ECL on Loan commitments and financial guarantee	4,630,000	4,737,000	4,047,000
Others	50,993,000	47,327,000	46,434,919
Total other liabilities	158,509,000	102,138,000	131,631,000

INTERIM CONDENSED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS WERE APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS ON
28 Jul 2025